# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Con Surfboards, Inc.		07/01/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Con Surfboard Holdings, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Con Surfboards	
Street Address:	2751 Roosevelt Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 204	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92106	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3216780	CON SURFBOARDS
Registration Number:	3216781	CON SURFBOARDS
Serial Number:	86043385	CON
Serial Number:	86043378	CON
Serial Number:	72229500	CON

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6192418291

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 858-499-8951

Email: julian@mcmillanlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Julian McMillan
Address Line 1: 2751 Roosevelt Road

Address Line 2: Suite 204

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0031

JP \$140.00 3216780

900265797

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92106		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julian McMillan	
Signature:	/s/ Julian McMillan	
Date:	09/10/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of tradmark - con surfboard holdings#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0032

This Agreement, entered into on ////3 ("Effective Date") is by and between Con Surfboards, Inc., with a principal place of business at 15703 Condon Avenue, Unit C-3, Lawndale, CA 90260 ("Target Company"), and Con Surfboard Holdings, Inc, with a principal place of business at 2751 Roosevelt Road, Suite 204, San Diego, CA 92106 its successors and assigns ("Buyer").

Whereas, Target Company wishes to assign to Buyer all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks specified in § 1, below; and

Whereas, Buyer wishes to accept such assignment;

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Target Company hereby assigns to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks specified below, including renewal rights therein, the exclusive right to enforce and to obtain registrations therefor in the United States and throughout the world in the sole name of Buyer, its successors or assigns, and including the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks.

<u>Trademarks</u>	Application/Registration No. (if applicable)
CON SURFBOARDS	Reg. No. 3216780, Serial No. 76646251
CON SURFBOARDS	Reg. No. 3216781, Serial No. 76646252
CON	Reg. No 0818616, Serial No. 72229500

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are duly authorized to and do hereby execute this Agreement as of the Effective

Date.

Title:

TARGET COMPANY
By: KATHLEEN DONOUA

Title: OWNER

Date: 9/0//3

BY: KATHLEEN DONOVAN

RECORDED: 09/10/2013

Date: 4/10/13
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Title: Secretary
Date: 01/10/0013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0033